

COMS No. 28 of 2018

23.08.2018 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Notice, on taking steps within 24 hours, returnable within four weeks, be issued to the defendants.

OMP No.432 of 2018

Notice in the above terms. In the meanwhile, defendants are restrained from transferring, selling, encumbering, alienating or changing the nature of land and property or creating third party rights or in any manner doing such acts to defeat the rights of the plaintiff with respect to the land comprised in Khatta/Khatauni No. 3/3, Khasra No. 546/515/391/28 measuring 8 bighas 15 biswas of land situated in Mauja Sanwara Hadbast No. 106, Tehsil Kasauli, District Solan, H.P., till further orders.

Compliance under Order 39 Rule 3 be ensured within 24 hours.

OMP No. 433 of 2018

The application is allowed subject to filing of typed copies of Pages No. 48, 63 and 71 within two weeks from today. The application is disposed of accordingly.

Copy dasti.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 23, 2018
(rajni)