

COMS No. 28 of 2018

14.06.2019 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for defendant No. 1.

Learned counsel for defendant No. 1 prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file written statement. List on **28th June, 2019**.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

June 14, 2019
(raman)