

28.6.2019 Present: COMS No.28 of 2018.  
Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for defendant No.1.  
Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant No.1 that he will file the written statement during the course of day. His statement is taken on record. Replication, if any, be filed within two weeks. Thereafter, a week's time be granted to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant No.2 to file written statement. As prayed, list after three weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

28<sup>th</sup> June, 2019  
(CS)