

**COMS No. 28 of 2018**

29.07.2019 Present: Ms. Manika Mittal, Advocate vice counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Suman Bhimta, Advocate, vice counsel for defendant No. 2.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of defendant No. 2 seeks more time to file written statement. Granted. Let written statement be filed within three weeks. List thereafter. In the meantime, replication to the written statement filed by defendant No. 1 may also be filed.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

**July 29, 2019**  
(raman)