

**COMS No. 28 of 2018**

28.08.2019 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice counsel for defendant No. 1.  
None for defendant No. 2.

Written statement on behalf of defendant No. 1 stands filed. Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for and is granted one week time to file replication. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**August 28, 2019**  
(raman)