

**COMS No.28 of 2018.**

4.11.2019 Present: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate vice counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel for defendant No.1.

Replication to the written statement filed. As prayed, list for consideration on the application i.e. OMP No.432of 2018, on **11<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.** In the meantime, rejoinder, if any, be filed.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

4<sup>th</sup> November, 2019  
(CS)