

COMS No. 28 of 2018

11.11.2019 Present: Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for defendant No. 1.
Mr. Sushmit Bhatt, Advocate, vice counsel for defendant No. 2.

OMP No. 432 of 2018

Learned counsel for defendant No. 1 seeks two weeks' further time to file reply to the application. Prayer allowed. Let reply be filed within two weeks, rejoinder, if any, within next two weeks. List after four weeks.

In the meantime, as the pleadings are complete, the suit be listed before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) for admission/denial of the documents.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

November 11, 2019
(raman)