

COMS No. 28 of 2018

26.08.2020 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the defendant No.1.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Through Video Conferencing.

OMP No. 432 of 2018.

On the vehement request of learned counsel representing defendant No.1, last opportunity of four weeks' is granted for filing reply, failing which, right to file the same shall be deemed to be closed and this Court shall be constrained to decide the application on the material already available on record.

List after four weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

26th August, 2020
Pritam