

COMS No.28 of 2018

6.10.2020

Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Through Video Conferencing.

OMP No.432 of 2018

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, learned counsel representing the non-applicant/defendant states that no reply is intended to be filed in the application. Her statement is taken on record. Accordingly, in view of the above, interim order dated 23.08.2018 is made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

COMS No.28 of 2018

Since pleadings in the case are complete, now let this matter be listed for admission and denial of the documents on a date to be fixed by learned Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

October 6, 2020
(Shankar)