

M/s Sohmed Care v. Lok Raj

CS No. 25 of 2022

20.7.2023 Present: Mr. Mukul Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the State.

OMP No. 296 of 2023

By way of instant application filed under Order 16 Rule 1 Sub Rule 3 read with Section 151 of CPC, prayer has been made by the applicant/plaintiff to place on record additional list of witnesses for summoning the Manager/authorized signatory from Punjab & Sind Bank, Solan Branch, The Mall Solan, H.P. Learned counsel of the non-applicants/defendants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application. List thereafter.

July 20, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**