

Civil Suit No. 25 of 2022

22.03.2024: Present: Shri Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Shri Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Shri Pranjal Munjal, Advocate for defendant No.1.
None for defendant No.2.

As per the office report, two witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 2 and 3 in the list of witnesses are served. Shri Bhushan Kumar is present today, however, learned counsel has submitted that due to the ill health the other witness could not come to the court for adducing his evidence.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff further submits that the plaintiff wants to move applications under Order VI, Rule 17 CPC for amendment of the pleadings, under Order II Rule 2 and under Order I Rule 10 CPC. Learned counsel further submits that the same will be filed within a week, therefore, it will not be in the interest of justice that the witnesses present today be examined before the adjudication of these applications.

Accordingly, the witness present today is discharged for today. Let the case be listed before the Hon'ble Court after filing of the above said applications for appropriate orders.

Paras Doger
Registrar (Judicial)

22nd March, 2025
(Pritam)