

**M/s Sohmed Care Private Limited vs. Lok Raj
and another**

Civil Suit No. 25 of 2022

07.05.2025 Present:

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Nandita, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan Advocate, for defendant No.2.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff, list after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May 07, 2024
Tarun