

M/s Sohmed Care Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Lok Raj & Anr.

Civil Suit No.25 of 2022

29.05.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for defendant No.1.
Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

OMP No.123 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

OMP No.717 of 2025

Reply be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

On taking steps during the course of the day for grant of Dasti Notices, let dasti notices be given to the applicant/plaintiff by 31.05.2025. Dasti notices be made returnable for **17.06.2025**.

OMP No.718 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

29th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)