

**M/s Sohmed Care Private Limited vs. Lok Raj
and another**

Civil Suit No. 25 of 2022

01.08.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Ms. Anchal Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the proposed defendant-Desh Raj.

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the proposed defendant-Ms Reena Kumari.

OMP No. 501 of 2025

Further time prayed to file reply. Let the same be filed within a period of three weeks. No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of defendant No.1 as no relief is being claimed against defendant No.1.

OMP Nos. 716, 717 and 718 of 2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant No.1 states that reply to the said applications shall be filed during the course of the day. Insofar as other defendants are concerned, let replies be filed within a period of three weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

August 01, 2025
Tarun