

**M/s Sohmed Care Private Limited vs. Lok Raj and another**

**Civil Suit No. 25 of 2022**

**23.09.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for defendant No. 1.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for defendant No. 2.

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the proposed defendant-Ms Reena Kumari.

**OMP Nos. 716, 717 and 718 of 2025**

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, proposed defendant (Ms. Reena Kumari) may also file her reply.

**OMP NO. 501 of 2025**

Besides defendant No. 1, no reply is intended to be filed to the present application by the proposed defendant (Ms. Reena Kumari).

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on behalf of plaintiff within four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**September 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2025.**  
(Susheel)