

**M/s Sohmed Care Private Limited vs. Lok Raj
and another**

Civil Suit No. 25 of 2022

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Ms. Anchal Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the proposed defendant-Desh Raj.

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the proposed defendant-Ms Reena Kumari.

OMP No. 501 of 2025

Rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of defendant No.1 is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record on or before the next date of hearing.

OMP Nos. 717 and 718 of 2025

No rejoinder is intended to be filed.

OMP No. 716 of 2025

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

30th December, 2025
Tarun